PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Daniel Milne	08/27/2009
Richard Douglas Shipley	08/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRITON LOGGING, INC.	
Street Address:	6675 Mirah Road	
City:	Saanichton, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V8M 1Z4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12533412	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7709842300

Email: patent@gardnergroff.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence A. Villanueva
Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Ferry Road

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24G04.1-010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence A. Villanueva

Total Attachments: 3

500989321

source=04_executed_assignment#page1.tif source=04_executed_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023376 FRAME: 0462 OF \$40.00 1253341

source=04_executed_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023376 FRAME: 0463 V82538US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We:

PETER DANIEL MILNE whose full post office address is 7000 East Sooke Road, Sooke, British Columbia, Canada, V9Z 1A8, and **RICHARD DOUGLAS SHIPLEY**, whose full post office address is 6941 Retaskit Court, Powell River, British Columbia, Canada, V8A 5T2, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled **Shallow Water Wood Harvester**, as fully described and claimed in U.S. application no.

12/533,412 filed on July 31, 2009 for which applications for Letters Patents have been made.

and

WHEREAS, **TRITON LOGGING INC.**, having a place of business at 6675 Mirah Road, Saanichton, British Columbia, Canada, V8M 1Z4, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters

Patents that may be granted therefor in and to all Conventions and Treaty rights of all kinds, in

all countries throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt

whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, [we/l], by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and

interest in and to the said invention in and to all Conventions and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all

countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any

such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained

for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-

part, extension, non-provisional or substitute thereof, and any reissue, re-examination or

extension of said Letters Patent.

- 1 -

VAN LAW\ 534593\1

PATENT REEL: 023376 FRAME: 0464 We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in United States, Canada and throughout the world to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of [our/my] entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all papers relating to a continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, non-provisional or substitute thereof, and any reissue, re-examination or extension of said Letters Patent, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in United States, Canada and throughout the world.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in United States, Canada and throughout the world

In witne	ss whereof the Assi	gnor PETER DANIEL	. MILNE has executed this Assignment
this <u>27</u> da	y of <u>august</u>	, 2009.	
	J		trus
		PETER DA	ANIEL MILNE
WITNESS:			
On this	27th day of	Avavst	, 2009, before me personally
		V	me known and known by me to be the
			rument, and acknowledged the same to
be his own free	act and deed.		
		80 M	12
		Witness as	to Peter Daniel Milne

- 2 -

V82538US

RD DOUGLAS SHIPLEY has executed this					
, 2009.					
HARD DOUGLAS SHIPLEY					
, 2009, before me personally					
appeared the above named RICHARD DOUGLAS SHIPLEY, to me known and known by me to					
be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the					
1 Noeman					

- 3 **-**

VAN_LAW\ 534593\1

RECORDED: 10/15/2009

PATENT REEL: 023376 FRAME: 0466